

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2) Solicitation No.: DTFH71-06-B-00017
Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

State: TN
County: BLOUNT
GREAT SMOKY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
By: P.Schaad/ S.ANDERSON
Date: 08/15/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.
Signed: Peggy L. Schaad
Title: Contract Specialist Date: 8/15/06
Contract Awarded to: Herve Cody Contracor Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR P.O. BOX 218 ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	744,410.00	
ADAMS CONTRACTING P.O. BOX 1152 ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	859,410.00	
BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION 1051 RED MILE RD. LEXINGTON, KY 40504	1,039,020.00	
PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC 191 P & J Road ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	1,112,141.00	
Engineer's Estimate	920,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/21/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2)

Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		40,000.00	40,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		100,000.00	100,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		67,350.00	67,350.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		30,000.00	30,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		30,000.00	30,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		43,000.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG (FIBER LOG)			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	2,000	20.00	40,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		7.00	14,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		13.00	26,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		6.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	40,000.00
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		1,000.00	1,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		4,000.00	4,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	160	5.00	800.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		10.00	1,600.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		20.00	3,200.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		22.00	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,200.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	50	40.00	2,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		25.00	1,250.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		20.00	1,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		33.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/21/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2)

Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	2,500	20.00	50,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		35.00	87,500.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		40.00	100,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		52.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	62,500.00
20701-1100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	1,200	5.00	6,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		10.00	12,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		3.00	3,600.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		3.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,600.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	420	55.00	23,100.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		75.00	31,500.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		150.00	63,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		120.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	58,800.00
25201-1000	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED (Concreted)			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	1,000	175.00	175,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		180.00	180,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		300.00	300,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		308.00	308,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350,000.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	6,100	29.00	176,900.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		40.00	244,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		50.00	305,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		42.00	256,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	207,400.00
30801-2000	CUYD	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (No. 4)			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	20	45.00	900.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		50.00	1,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		80.00	1,600.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		130.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/21/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2)

Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30801-2000	CUYD	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (No. 24)			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	50	50.00	2,500.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		50.00	2,500.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		80.00	4,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		125.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
60202-0400	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	10	500.00	5,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		75.00	750.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		75.00	750.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		141.00	1,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	800.00
60221-0550	LNFT	5 FEET SPAN, 3 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, SINGLE BARREL			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	15	1,000.00	15,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		2,000.00	30,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		750.00	11,250.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		900.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	9,000.00
60223-0550	LNFT	5 FEET SPAN, 3 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, TRIPLE BARREL			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		4,000.00	64,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		1,100.00	17,600.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		2,850.00	45,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	28,800.00
60520-0000	CUYD	GRANULAR BACKFILL (No. 57)			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	500	45.00	22,500.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		35.00	17,500.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		60.00	30,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		215.00	107,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	30,000.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	21	10.00	210.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		10.00	210.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		20.00	420.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		1.00	21.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/21/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2)

Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	60	100.00	6,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		10.00	600.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		10.00	600.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		29.00	1,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
63508-1000	TON	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, PAVEMENT PATCH			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	150	250.00	37,500.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		400.00	60,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		100.00	15,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		1.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
		ADAMS CONTRACTING		40,000.00	40,000.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		22,000.00	22,000.00
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC		26,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/21/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2)

Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/21/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-GRSM 504(2)

Project Name: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR ON PARSON BRANCH RD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
HERVE CODY CONTRACTOR	744,410.00	744,410.00	
ADAMS CONTRACTING	859,410.00	859,410.00	
BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	1,039,020.00	1,039,020.00	
PHILLIPS & JORDAN INC	1,112,141.00	1,112,141.00	

The apparent low bidder is 19 % below the engineer's estimate.